(i) 	 The objects of the Preferential Issue:
	 Funds mobilised through proposed issue are intended to be utilised for

completion of capital expansion projects as well as other general corporate
purposes. This will also strengthen the financial base of the Company and
maximize overall value for all Shareholders of the Company.

(ii) 	 Proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel to
subscribe to the offer:

	 None of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel intends to
subscribe to the said preferential issue.

(iii) 	Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential
Issue:

	 The Shareholding Pattern giving the present position as also considering
full allotment of CCPS to the Investor and Equity Shares arising out of the
conversion thereof and assuming the conversion of existing outstanding
warrants is given below:

The above Shareholding Pattern is based on the details as on 29.08.2014.

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder Before Preferential Issue After Preferential Issue*

No. of Equity Shares %age to Total Equity
Share Capital

No. of Equity Shares %age to Total Equity
Share Capital

A. Promoters’ Share Holding

1. Indian:

Individual 6057060 39.89 6768935@ 35.76

Bodies Corporate 2552001 16.80 2552001 13.48

Sub-Total 8609061 56.69 9320936 49.25

2. Foreign Promoters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total (A) 8609061 56.69 9320936 49.25

B. Public Shareholding

1. Institutional Investors 5600 0.04 5600 0.03

2. Non-Institution:

Bodies Corporate

-Existing 1877397 12.36 2180522@ 11.52

-New - - 2725877 14.40

Individuals 4347104 28.63 4347104 22.97

Others (Including NRIs) 346838 2.28 346838 1.83

TOTAL 1,51,86,000 100.00 1,89,26,877 100.00

*The above share holding pattern may change from time to time depending upon the transfer of Shares by the existing Shareholders and fresh issue of capital as may be
made by the Company. The voting rights will change in tandem with change in shareholding pattern.

2013-1412 Ganesha Ecosphere Ltd.
25th Annual report 2013-14

	 Note:

	 The above mentioned shareholding pattern is based upon the following assumptions:

	 a)	 The shareholding of other shareholders does not change.

	 b)	 @ Includes following number of Equity Shares to be allotted to the respective categories, against exercise of conversion right attached to the Warrants already
held by them:

Category No. of Equity Shares to be allotted

Promoter and Promoter Group 7,11,875

Persons/ Entities other than Promoters:

-Bodies Corporate  3,03,125

Total  10,15,000

(iv)	 Proposed Time within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:
	 The allotment of CCPS on preferential basis shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution by the Shareholders,

[…]

Funds mobilised through proposed issue are intended to be utilised for

completion of capital expansion projects as well as other general corporate
purposes. This will also strengthen the financial base of the Company and
maximize overall value for all Shareholders of the Company.

(ii) 	 Proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel to
subscribe to the offer:

	 None of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel intends to
subscribe to the said preferential issue.

(iii) 	Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential
Issue:

	 The Shareholding Pattern giving the present position as also considering
full allotment of warrants to the Investor and Equity Shares arising out of
the conversion thereof and assuming the conversion of existing outstanding
warrants is given below:

2013-1414 Ganesha Ecosphere Ltd.
25th Annual report 2013-14

The above Shareholding Pattern is based on the details as on 29.08.2014.

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder Before Preferential Issue After Preferential Issue*

No. of Equity Shares %age to Total Equity
Share Capital

No. of Equity Shares %age to Total Equity
Share Capital

A. Promoters’ Share Holding

1. Indian:

Individual 6057060 39.89 6768935@ 35.30

Bodies Corporate 2552001 16.80 2552001 13.31

Sub-Total 8609061 56.69 9320936 48.60

2. Foreign Promoters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total (A) 8609061 56.69 9320936 48.60

B. Public Shareholding

1. Institutional Investors 5600 0.04 5600 0.03

2. Non-Institution:

Bodies Corporate

-Existing 1877397 12.36 2180522@ 11.37

-New - - 2975877# 15.52

Individuals 4347104 28.63 4347104 22.67

Others (Including NRIs) 346838 2.28 346838 1.81

TOTAL 1,51,86,000 100.00 1,91,76,877 100.00

*The above share holding pattern may change from time to time depending upon the transfer of Shares by the existing Shareholders and fresh issue of capital as may be
made by the Company. The voting rights will change in tandem with change in shareholding pattern.

	 Note:

	 The above mentioned shareholding pattern is based upon the following assumptions:

	 a)	 The shareholding of other shareholders does not change.

	 b)	 # Includes 27,25,877 Equity Shares to be allotted upon conversion of 31,07,500 CCPS as proposed under Item No. 15 of the notice.

	 c)	 @ Includes following number of Equity Shares to be allotted to the respective categories, against exercise of conversion right attached to the Warrants already